	06-02-200	
FO	RM PTO-1595	·
То	The Honorable Commissioner of Pa rademarks: Please rec	Attorney Ref. No. 01-702 cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	AmFab, Inc. 5.28.04	Name: AbilityOne Corporation
Ado	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 270 C Remington Boulevard City: Country: Zip: Bolingbrook, Illinois 60440-3593
	□ Other :	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Exe	cution Date: May 21, 2004	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A.	Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,721,701 attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations any olved: 1
	Name: James M. McCarthy	
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Company Name: McDonnell, Boehnen, Hulbert & Berghoff LLP	Enclosed: Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 13-2490.
	Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 13-2490
		o. Deposit account number: 13-2490
	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

06/01/2004 MGETACHE 00000028 1721701

James M. McCarthy

Printed Name of Person Signing

Registration No. 39,269

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002981 FRAME: 0139

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AmFab, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at Kalamazoo, Michigan ("Assignor"), as of April 4, 2003 was the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Trademark Registration for the mark AMFAB, Registration Number 1,721,701 ("Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor, as of April 4, 2003, had agreed to assign and transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including all common law rights associated with the Trademark by virtue of its use in commerce, to AbilityOne Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 270 C Remington Boulevard, Bolingbrook, Illinois 60440-3593 ("Assignee") for renewal;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the premises herein and in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign and deliver unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and in and to any and all renewals thereof, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, *nunc pro tunc*, now for then, effective as of April 4, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on the day of May, 2004.

AmFab, Inc.

Title: Vice President & Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002981 FRAME: 0140

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF WILL)
Subscribed and swo	Notary Public, Will County, Illinois My commission expires 5-30-06

RECORDED: 05/28/2004

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Linda M. Netzel
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Exp. 08/30/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002981 FRAME: 0141